� In all cases we have included the base case (as in the DFS) plus the upside as estimated
from the Stage 4 open cut and underground Exploration Target - the upside adds ~15% to
the base case valuation.

 � There are two main groups of sensitivity parameters - revenue (gold price, grade, recoveries
etc) and costs (opex and capex).

 � The analysis indicates that the project is quite robust, and can accommodate 20% adverse
changes in any of the parameters, as well as coincident negative changes in revenue and
cost parameters.

 � Table 12 presents valuations of cash flows attributable to ORR after tax and GoT dividends
- this includes the un-risked project NPV (including the upside) in the top panel, and the
risked per share valuation - the per share valuation is based on the share structure diluted
for our conceptual funding scenario.

 � Also, changes in capex will result in changes in the funding scenario, and thus the number
of shares to be issued in the equity component.

Table 12: Nyanzaga (base case plus upside) sensitivity - AUD

Nyanzaga (base case plus upside) sensitivity - AUD

Change Gold Price Site Costs Recovery Capex
Project Valuation Attributable to ORR - Unrisked

-20% A$808 m A$1,840 m A$777 m A$1,647 m

-10% A$1,165 m A$1,678 m A$1,150 m A$1,585 m

0% A$1,519 m A$1,519 m A$1,519 m A$1,519 m

10% A$1,870 m A$1,357 m A$1,885 m A$1,450 m

20% A$2,221 m A$1,196 m A$2,251 m A$1,375 m

Per Share Valuation Attributable to ORR - Risked

-20% $0.39 $0.89 $0.37 $0.87

-10% $0.56 $0.81 $0.55 $0.80

0% $0.73 $0.73 $0.73 $0.73

10% $0.90 $0.65 $0.91 $0.67

20% $1.07 $0.57 $1.08 $0.61

Source: IIR analysis

 � Table 13 presents the un-risked per share sensitivities to changes in opex, against changes
in capex (top panel) and changes in revenue factors (bottom panel) - operating costs and
revenue factors are the parameters that the valuation is most sensitive to.

21

Orecorp Limited (ORR)

Independent Investment Research

Table 13: Nyanzaga (base case plus upside) sensitivities  per share un-risked attributable to ORR

Nyanzaga (base case plus upside)sensitivities per share unrisked attributable to ORR

Change in Capex

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Change in Opex

-20% A$2.81 A$2.59 A$2.39 A$2.21 A$2.03

-10% A$2.58 A$2.37 A$2.18 A$2.00 A$1.83

0% A$2.33 A$2.14 A$1.96 A$1.79 A$1.63

10% A$2.10 A$1.92 A$1.75 A$1.59 A$1.43

20% A$1.86 A$1.69 A$1.53 A$1.37 A$1.23

Change in Revenue Factors

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Change in Opex

-20% A$1.47 A$1.93 A$2.39 A$2.85 A$3.30

-10% A$1.26 A$1.72 A$2.18 A$2.64 A$3.09

0% A$1.04 A$1.50 A$1.96 A$2.41 A$2.86

10% A$0.83 A$1.29 A$1.75 A$2.20 A$2.65

20% A$0.61 A$1.07 A$1.53 A$1.98 A$2.43

Source: IIR analysis

BOARD AND MANAGEMENT
 � Mr Matthew Yates, B.Sc. (Hons), MAIG – Executive Chairman: Mr Yates is a geologist

with over 30 years’ industry experience, covering most facets of exploration from
generative work to project development. Prior to founding OreCorp Limited, he was the
Managing Director of OmegaCorp Limited and then Joint Managing Director of Mantra
Resources Limited and was instrumental in the acquisition of a number of uranium
projects, including Mkuju River (Tanzania), Kariba (Zambia) and Mavuzi (Mozambique). He
has worked in Australia and southern, east and west Africa, Central Asia and the Gulf